Illinois law.
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Section 602.104  Emergency Permits 

a)	Whenever emergency conditions require immediate action, the Agency may issue construction and operating permits by telephone to the owner, operator, or person in responsible charge, with whatever special conditions the Agency deems to be necessary for the proper safeguarding of the health of the water consumers 

1)	As-built plans and specifications covering the work performed under the telephone permit must be submitted to the Agency as soon as reasonably possible. 

2)	Modifications required by the Agency after review of the submission shall be made promptly. 

b)	The Agency shall confirm, in writing, within ten days of issuance, its granting of an emergency construction permit.  Said confirmation may be conditioned upon the receipt and approval, by the Agency, of as-built plans and specifications. 

(Source:  Amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 11497, effective September 14, 1982) 
